
Schools Career Guidance Committee

Volunteer Opportunities

To volunteer, request more 

information or simply chat about 

volunteering with SCG, 

please email Gillian at 

aberdeen.admin@spe-uk.org

www.spe-aberdeen.org



EVENT DATE AND TIME VOLUNTEERS REQUIRED?

TechFest: Stem in the Pipeline Starts Friday 29th Aug 25

This event has already started and we have all the 

volunteers we need right now. There will be future 

TechFest events so please watch this space!

Inverurie Academy Careers Evening Tuesday 28th October, 6-8pm Maybe just one more - Inverurie is popular!

Hazlehead Academy Thursday 30 October 1700-1830hrs Yes

Lochside Academy Tuesday 4 November 1700-1900hrs Yes

Ellon Academy Tuesday 11 November 1800-2000hrs Yes

Harlaw Academy Mock Interviews Wednesday, 12 November 0845-1030hrs

Harlaw Academy Mock Interviews Thursday, 13 November 1045-1230hrs.

SPE/ICoTA EWIC conference 18th-19th Nov 25

Maybe - please contact Gillian at 

aberdeen.admin@spe-uk.org as we have very 

specific requirements for volunteers at this event. 

Portlethen Academy Thursday 20 November,1800-1930hrs Yes

2025-26 SCG Upcoming Volunteering Opportunities

Possibly - please see the Mock Interview Guidance 

download on the Volunteer webpage. It is 

important you have experience of interviewing and 

providing feedback to take part in this event. 

…continued on next slide



EVENT DATE AND TIME VOLUNTEERS REQUIRED?

Kemnay Academy Thursday 27 November,1800-2000hrs Yes

Aberdeen Grammar School Monday 26 January 2026 Time *TBC Yes

Alford Academy Tuesday 03 February 2026, 1800-2000hrs Yes

Westhill Academy Tuesday 10 February 2026, 1800-2000hrs Yes

Mackie Academy Tuesday 17 February 2026, 1730-1930hrs Yes

Stemovators Hydrogen Challenge
Monday to Friday, weeks commencing 16th 

and 23rd February 2026

Yes - this will run for two weeks although there is 

no need to commit more than one day.

2025-26 SCG Upcoming Volunteering Opportunities



SPE Aberdeen Section

Follow

www.spe-aberdeen.org

Facebook
Society of Petroleum Engineers 

Aberdeen Section

LinkedIn
Society of Petroleum Engineers 

Aberdeen Section
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